

Subject: Interview Schedule for J&K Combined Competitive (Main) Examination, 2023.

## Notice Dated: 25.10.2024

In continuation of this office Notice dated:16.10.2024, the candidates bearing Roll No. 9201148 and 9221999 are hereby called for Personality Test (Interview) for the J&K Combined Competitive (Main) Examination, 2023, at J&K Public Service Commission Office, Solina, Srinagar on 29.10.2024 at 09:30 A.M.

The other terms and conditions shall remain as notified vide Notice dated 16.10.2024.

25

(Anil Kaul), **J&AS** Secretary J&K Public Service Commission Dated:25.10.2024

No: PSC/Exam /CCE/2023 Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Information and Public Relation, Department of Information and Public Relations, Government of Union Territory of J&K for publication of the notice in all leading newspapers published from Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 3. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. Notice Board Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Main file/Office file.